
WORSHIP!
In-person, indoors and occasionally outdoors
and live streaming at 1stlu.org/live

• Wednesday worship will take a summer 
break, Memorial Day thru Labor Day; 
last service May 22, resumes Sept. 4

• Sunday, June 9: Worship at 8am at First, or 
10am at Riverside Park with the synod 

• Sundays at 8am & 10am starting June 16
• Three outdoor worship services with potluck:

June 23, July 21 and August 18, all at 10am

EVENTS
Baptismal Prep
Saturday, Jun. 1 & Aug. 3, 10am

Summer Art Series
1st and 3rd Sundays of 
June, July & August

Mandala Painting
Jun. 13, 6:30–8:30pm

Confirmation Camp
For youth going into grade 8
Sunday–Friday, Jun. 16–21

Juneteenth Celebration
Sunday, Jun. 22, Noon–7pm
Riverside Park

Blood Drive
Jul. 2, 12:30–5:30pm

Vacation Bible School 
Sunday–Thursday, Aug. 4–8

All-Church Picnic & Waterslide
Thursday, Aug. 8, 5pm
Van Riper Park

Sugar Creek Golf Tournament
Monday, Aug. 19

First Fest Dinner Theater
Sunday, Sept. 7

First Fest / Rally Sunday
Sunday, Sept. 8

Sugar Creek Fall Festival & 5K
Saturday, Sept. 14
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SMALL GROUPS
Bible Matters
Mondays, 7pm, Narthex
Contact karyn@firstlu.org

Coffee with Pastor Karyn
Wednesdays, 6:30am, Narthex
Contact karyn@firstlu.org

Courageous Men’s Group
Wednesdays, 6am, Fireside Rm
Contact courageous@firstlu.org

Grief Support Group
3rd Thursdays, 10am, Upper Rm
Contact Carla Stanton


